Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) MODIFIED OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

R

05-09-2005



DOCKET NO. ITM-113 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1	02996885

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Sandra M. Darling	Name: Blue Ridge International
	_	Products Company
		Products Company Address: Output Description:
	Execution Date(s) 04 / 28 / 2005	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
;	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	P.O. Box 989
	Assignment Merger	City: Freeport
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: FL
	Government Interest Assignment	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>32439</u>
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
AE /A3 /04/	WESTERNA 00000019 111470E7	
02/03/50(5 KBETEMA1 00000012 11117857	
		1
04 FC:802	1 (40.00 0) Additional numbers at	ltached? ☐Yes ✔No
04 FE:80	Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
04 FC:802	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
04 FC:80a	Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
04 FC:802	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
04 FE:802	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven C. Schnedler Address: 56 Central Avenue Suite 101	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
04 FC:802	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven C. Schnedler Address: 56 Central Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
04 FE:802	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven C. Schnedler Address: 56 Central Avenue Suite 101	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
04 FC:802	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven C. Schnedler Address: 56 Central Avenue Suite 101	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
04 FC:802	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven C. Schnedler Address: 56 Central Avenue Suite 101 P.O. Box 2985 City: Asheville	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3167
04 FE:802	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven C. Schnedler Address: 56 Central Avenue Suite 101 P.O. Box 2985 City: Asheville State: NC Zip: 28802	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
04 FE:802	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven C. Schnedler Address: 56 Central Avenue Suite 101 P.O. Box 2985 City: Asheville State: NC Zip: 28802 Phone Number: 828-252-6225	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3167
04 FC:802	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven C. Schnedler Address: 56 Central Avenue Suite 101 P.O. Box 2985 City: Asheville State: NC Zip: 28802 Phone Number: 828-252-6316	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3167 Expiration Date 09/05 b. Deposit Account Number
04 FE:802	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven C. Schnedler Address: 56 Central Avenue Suite 101 P.O. Box 2985 City: Asheville State: NC Zip: 28802 Phone Number: 828-252-6225 Fax Number: 828-252-6316 Email: Schnedler@asherillepatent.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3167 Expiration Date 09/05 b. Deposit Account Number
04 FE:802	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven C. Schnedler Address: 56 Central Avenue Suite 101 P.O. Box 2985 City: Asheville State: NC Zip: 28802 Phone Number: 828-252-6316	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3167 Expiration Date 09/05 b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

05/03/2005 KBETEHAL 00000012 11117857

04-FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 016519 FRAME: 0065

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, SANDRA M. DARLING of 216 Windward Cove East, Niceville, FL 32578, sell and assign to BLUE RIDGE INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS COMPANY, a corporation of the state of Florida, having a business address of 225 Blue Ridge Parkway, P.O. Box 989, Freeport, FL 32439 (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to:

The improvements in LIGHT AND SOUND MIRROR ASSEMBLY WITH APPEARING CHARACTERS, invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee I will communicate to said Assignee or its representative or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries; and

United States Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 60/567,101, filed April 30, 2004, titled LIGHT AND SOUND MIRROR ASSEMBLY WITH APPEARING CHARACTERS, including the inventions of said United States provisional patent application and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States provisional patent application.

Date: April 28,005 andra Marling SANDRA M. DARLING

Page 1 of 2

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF Walton) ss:)
came the above-named SANDRA the individual who executed	of April, 2005 before me personally M. DARLING, to me personally known as the foregoing assignment, who executed the same of her own free in set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

- The second

Lisa R. Cain

My Commission DD293964

Expires March 21, 2008

C:\Docs\APPS\2005\ITM-113 Assignment of Regular and Provisional.doc

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016519 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 04/29/2005